CITY OF DESERT HOT SPRINGS NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING PUBLIC NUISANCE ABATEMENT COSTS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Desert Hot Springs will conduct a Public Hearing to advise the City of Desert Hot Springs residents of potential special assessments for their failure to pay any Public Nuisance Abatement costs associated with properties located in the City.

After the Public Hearing, a special assessment for the Public Nuisance Abatement costs may be imposed on the appropriate properties on the County Tax Rolls.

Location:	Carl May Center 11-711 West Drive Desert Hot Springs, CA
Date:	Tuesday July 7 th , 2020 6:00pm

Questions about Public Nuisance Abatement costs and about written protests of the same should be directed to the City of Desert Hot Springs Code Enforcement Department at (760) 329-6411 X 266 prior to the time of the above-noticed Public Hearing.

PUB: June 27, 2020